OFFICIAL

Parole Board | Queensland

Media release

18 October 2023

Parole Board Queensland – Restricted Prisoner Declaration

In accordance with section 175D of the *Corrective Services Act 2006* prisoner James Patrick ROUGHAN is classified as a Restricted Prisoner. Section 175E of the *Corrective Services Act 2006* allows that the President of the Parole Board Queensland may make a declaration under the division about a restricted prisoner.

In accordance with section 175H of the *Corrective Services Act 2006* the President considered all relevant information on 13 October 2023 pertaining to James Patrick ROUGHAN and will further advise of the outcome, pursuant to sections 175I and 175J of the *Corrective Services Act 2006*.

Declaration decisions will be published at PBQ.qld.gov.au.

ENDS



Issued by Media and Communications, Queensland Corrective Services.

Call us: **+61 7 3898 0841** After hours: **+61 447 174 377** Email us: **QCSMedia@corrections.qld.gov.au**

